

Press release Lund October 4, 2017

Doro strengthens Group management with new VP Operations

Carl-Johan Rijpma has been appointed as new Vice President Operations and member of Group management. He will assume his position on November 1.

Carl-Johan Rijpma has extensive experience of supply chain management. He is currently working in a position as Supply Chain Developer at Inter IKEA Group, and has previously had leading positions within sourcing and logistics at Sony Mobile and Gambro, among others. Carl-Johan Rijpma is Master of Science in Engineering and Logistics and Bachelor of Science in Business and Economics.

"I am happy to be able to welcome Carl-Johan Rijpma as new Vice President Operations at Doro. We work hard to increase efficiency in our supply chain, and I am convinced that Carl-Johan with his solid background will be instrumental in raising the level additionally. I also want to thank Ulf Fredriksson, who has managed operations temporarily, for a job well done", says Robert Puskaric, President and CEO of Doro.

For more information, please contact:

Robert Puskaric, President and CEO, +46 (0)46 280 50 05

About Doro

Doro develops telecom products and services for Seniors to lead full and rich lives: to do things they want to do more easily as well as the things they thought they might never do. The global market-leader in senior mobile phone, Doro offers easy-to-use mobile phones and smartphones, mobile applications, fixed line telephony with loud and clear sound. Within Doro Group, Doro Care offers social care and telecare solutions for elder and disabled persons for independent and safe living in their own homes. Doro AB is a Swedish public company and its shares are quoted on the Nasdaq OMX Stockholm exchange, Nordic List, Small Companies. Net sales of SEK 1,959 million (EUR 205 million) were reported for 2016. www.doro.com

This information is information that Doro AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 16:00 CET on October 4, 2017.